CH \$40.00 576812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firestone Pacific Foods, Inc.		08/28/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firestone Pacific Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	4211 NW Fruit Valley Road	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5768128	QUALITY SINCE 1896	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-241-2300 mickiehall@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Hall

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue. Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88131-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hall
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Conversion - Firestone Pacific Foods Inc. to DE LLC#page1.tif source=DE Conversion - Firestone Pacific Foods Inc. to DE LLC#page2.tif source=DE Conversion - Firestone Pacific Foods Inc. to DE LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0248





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "FIRESTONE PACIFIC FOODS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIRESTONE

PACIFIC FOODS, INC." TO "FIRESTONE PACIFIC FOODS, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 8:47

O'CLOCK A.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

7581101 8100F SR# 20196750556

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in summi su munici di suma

Authentication: 203486536

Date: 08-28-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0249

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Washington.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Washington.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is April 5, 1994.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Firestone Pacific Foods, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Firestone Pacific Foods, LLC.
- 6. The effective date of the conversion shall be the date of filing of this Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Signature Page Follows)]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:47 AM 08:28/2019 FILED 08:47 AM 08/28/2019

REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0250

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, th	he undersigned	has executed	this Certificat	e of Conversion
August 28, 2019	- 8 				

By: A Stanley A. Firestone, Authorized Person

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 06/29/2020